INTERIM ASSOCIATION
BETWEEN
THE EUROPEAN UNION AND
THE PALESTINE LIBERATION
ORGANISATION (PLO)
FOR THE BENEFIT
OF THE PALESTINIAN AUTHORITY
OF THE WEST BANK
AND THE GAZA STRIP

The Joint Committee

Brussels, 14 March 2025 (OR. en)

UE-OLP 1852/24

INFORMATION NOTE

From:	General Secretariat of the Council
To:	Delegations
Subject:	Information on the adoption of the Decision of the EU-Palestinian Liberation Organisation (PLO) for the benefit of the Palestinian Authority of the West Bank and Gaza Strip Joint Committee establishing the general requirements for proofs of origin issued electronically under Article 17(4) of Appendix A to Protocol 3 to the Euro-Mediterranean Interim Association Agreement on trade and cooperation between the European Community, of the one part, and the Palestinian Liberation Organisation (PLO) for the benefit of the Palestinian Authority of the West Bank and Gaza Strip, of the other part

THE JOINT COMMITTEE has adopted, by written procedure which ended on 14 March 2025, the Decision of the EU-Palestinian Liberation Organisation (PLO) for the benefit of the Palestinian Authority of the West Bank and Gaza Strip Joint Committee establishing the general requirements for proofs of origin issued electronically under Article 17(4) of Appendix A to Protocol 3 to the Euro-Mediterranean Interim Association Agreement on trade and cooperation between the European Community, of the one part, and the Palestinian Liberation Organisation (PLO) for the benefit of the Palestinian Authority of the West Bank and Gaza Strip, of the other part (UE-OLP 1851/24)

UE-OLP 1852/24